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APPLICATION FOR PERAT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Feb, 21 , 192_9_
Receipt and Permit number 2 _23263

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electriizil Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION Of WORK; 119 Bishop Street
OWNER'S NAME: Champion TIdge ProquctﬁDDREss: same

FEES

OUTLETS:

Receptacles Switches _ Plugmold _ ft. TOTAL ___  ..ivienvins
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL _______ «.eevviiincnnnns

Strip Flourescent A T R T
SERVICES:

Overhead Underground Temporary TOTAL amperes _ .
METERS: (number of) .. PR TR
MOTORS: (number of)

Fo3 0Ty ) o F:Y R S S R R T T X E TR RE TR LR R

1 HP or over T Y
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units) S T

Electric (number of rooms) i ebses Gasesseesrtiteeeastseanitesritataseranya
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Qil or Gas (by a main Loiler) . .... R R PR R

Oil or Gas (by separate units) P TR T

Electric Under 20 kws ___Over 20 hws _
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Water Heaters

Cook Tops — Disposals

Wall Ovens Dishwashers

Dryers —_— Compactors

Fans e Others (denote)

TOTAL ______ ......s O S P P S R PT R TR
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels T P TR FERT R RREY

Transtormers B S R T S TR R TRTRS

Air Conditioners Central Unit ___  veivivieeivioserncreitnirarsestsecrsrsinsssens

Separate Units (Windows) ____ .o.oiviiiiiiniiniiiiiniiiiiiiiiane

Signs 20 sq. ft. and under

OVEr 20 S0 B o et Ao st reny
Swimming Pools Abovr: Ground T S T
In Ground T T T L
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential _ S PR
Commercial _XX
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps

Cireus, Fairs, ete. O SPRIN

Alterations to wires R R R PR R TETE

Repairs after fire ——

Emergency Lights, battery S P P PSSR TR

Emergency Generators F R T TR LR T D)

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
- FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16.b) ..o .0oveiernariniinienssiiieiicenaiisarinies

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

Gar it v ato st s ot et oranaertsorrabransbostoshorsrssranee

INSPECTION:

Will be ready on 19__; or Will Call |_*X ,
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: —_Eastern Seciitities - Goralt Munrve—

ADDRESS: 112 Middle Street
TEL.:  774-5819

MASTER LICENSE NO.: 4502 SIGIYATUR i ?ONT CTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: G AL [
INSPECTOR'S COPY ~~ WHITE

OFFICE COPY =~ CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY ~« GREEN

[

|
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREM1SES

Portland, Maine yg. & 17y
Location 23=123 Bishop St.(203-A=788,296-H-134295 Zonel _ 2
G=3
To the INSPECTOR OF PUILDINGS, Portland, Maine

The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to

allow the use of the above named premises for_autn gravsyard:& reoveling-plant

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by 1
whose address is } to show compliance with the
Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the
property is located; and in accordance with.the following pertinent
information:-

Owner {name,address and phone number) Portland Parminal Ce, 242 St. John St
Lessee (name, address and phone number)_Nptional Matal Converters lesda, Maine

Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot?

No . If so, what is use of building or other use

If off~street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of

" vehicles to be parked - passenger cars? Meu< commercial vehicles

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and
proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over
public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?

A and, if access to the premises is available from
more’than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning
Board?__{ g D

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the
public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a
corner lot)? %Fﬁ

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? 10
If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the
Director of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner //\u{:lw.',( Wetid (-OIIUM’ vfx"l/gﬁoﬂﬂ‘/fl{ .

et ddrdp kv khhhk bk kkkhakhkrd

THEIS I8 NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
To:

COMMENCING the aliove proposes use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION
of the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first pro-
cured from the Department of Building Inspection.

Howevex, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and
the above application may now proceed without further authorization, but
subject to the conditions indicated below - notice of readiness for
final inspection to be given to this department when the premises have
been placed in compliance with the requirements:-

o

D Eﬁggquﬁéééggkﬂvwnwﬂ

{bate)

RECEIVED

NOV2 01975

DEPT. OF BLDG. wdaf.
CITY OF PURTLAND

o LTS
> AR Pyt e,
e ek s e e
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE of OCCUPANCY FO: \'SE OF PREMISES
Portland. Maine Nov, 3, 1975

=H=13&295 Z‘one_j_ ")
#5To the INSPECTOR OF'BUILDINGS, Portlang, Maine

a5 set forth on the attached site Plan (made by_ Robert Hall
whose address is 0 show compliance with the
Zoninyg Ordinance accerding to the intended use ang the zone in which the

Property is located: and in accordance with the following pertinent
information:-

Owner ( name, address and phone number) Portland Terminal Co, 242 St, John St,

Lessee (name, address and phone number) ¥ational Metal Converters Leeds, Maing

Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on thig lot?

+ If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street barking is scught, what is Proposed maximum number of
vehicles to be parked -~ Pascenger cars? ¢« commercial vehicles

broposed entrances to and ex?
public sidewalks by

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public Street?
d

I7 so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the
Director of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner

By,

(duly authorizeq thereto)

******'x*************************
THIS IS NoT 2 CERTIFICATE OF Cccupancy

notice of readiness for
final inspection to be given to this department, when the premises have
been placed in compliance with the requirements;-

(Date)

Inspactor of Buildings

.

d
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Materiyp “teceren. No, Storfes”, Heat Styleofroof..
Idings on s

..-o»---.'...--

-....-...-. -.......‘.-...

hig pplicatigy is o i a re~cycling "plant .-
Dwelling , - . . . ) &¢. pep dlan, :
Garage : - ) :
" Masonry Bldg, ,;,
T Metaf pryy,
Alteratjon Q..’.,‘...’..g..
o A‘Dclixl?amlons‘

: : S ptrane e D
Q'ilan};cofvxc.‘.;.,.‘..‘.,.7 . ~ 4

¢ ‘ tc,r.,.....,..;....’..,
b “NOTE 7O APPLICANT,
E 1t mechanicy,

L ‘
¢

Sl uny Plimbing
ro 15 connecioy toh

. .,.-.--~.-.'¢-n

. i iz 'ghestpointofroof................
'Slzc;fmnt.,..‘ sdepth, o i e Iand?....i..‘.‘....earthg
- Muteria of g, BERECEETPPRNUR ,op......bottom......cellar
o Klndc'froo(......., Roofqoven‘ng :

‘. No; of chimneys Materia] of chimneys | . Of lining *+e.. Kind of heat , vl fugl
melng Lumbcr—-J\’ind Corner Posts, Sl Sills
S!‘w(’ilrdcr.....-.‘......‘. Tteeeily, She Max.cnccn!ers ‘
Studs (ouggtg, Walls and eqpryp ‘ .16

Y, Rise per foot

..-...-....--.~..-.-o-.--..--.-.»-ﬂ..

|--a|‘-.-.

. C, ridging’in every fHoor ang flat roof Span over g fect,
", Jqlslsnndmrrcrs: ‘ ‘ 1stﬂodr...L..;...‘.‘...,2n .............,roof
Cti congorg: o Ist floor '

.............,‘3rd
: ,2nd, 3rd .............,roof
™ pamximum‘spnn':n . Istfloor, VL ang L EC TR ‘v, roof
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I ‘ 'IFAGAR/LGE ‘ ' ' ,
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Otheryy
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BERMSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER AND NELSON
ONE MONUMENT SOUARE

PORTLAND, MAINE

|SRAEL BERNSTEIN 1890-1967}
BARNETT I. SHUR o4ill
LOUIS BERNSTEIN
M Anea Coot 207

. ki o] 4-6281
LEONARD M, NELSON TELEPHONE 774628
WILLIAM W. WILLARD
JEROME F. GOLDBERG
GEORGL M. SHUR COUNSEL PICHARD E. POULOS
GREGORY A TSELIKIS
F. PAUL FRINSKO
PETER J RUDIN .
PTAN RLATRINS November 12, 1875
RICHARD P. LEBLANC
ERIC F. SAUNDERS
GORDON F, GRIMES

Mr. A. Allan Soule
Assistant Director
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04111

RE: NATIONAL METAL CONVERTERS, INC.
Dear M@ . Soule:

Last week I picked up the licenses for the National Metal auto graveyard.
1 also dropped down to your office to pick up the building permit. Ope of your

associates indicated that perhaps a use permit should be jssued instead of a
building permit. He agreed that he would review this matter with you and the
appropriate permit would be issued. Iwonder if you would devote your per-
sonal attention to this matter and let us know which permit should be issued
and make arrangements for us to pick up the permit. As you may recall, the
permit fee has slready been paid.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Yours truly,

o (/T

Gregory A. Tselikis

B L L ,,f,,?y,tgi._n-gy.-'ra.ﬁ.hl .
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CITY OF PORTLAND-MAINS

DOWNALD E. MEGATHLIN, v3.
PLANNING DIRECTOR

October 15, 1975

Mational Metal Converters, Inc.
c/o Paul Frinsko

Bernstain, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson
1 Monument Square

Portland, Maine

Dear Wr. Frinsko:

By this letter I am confirming Lhe Planning Board's action at its meetiny of
October 14, 1975 whereat the Planning Board, with one abstention, votad to
approve the automobiie graveyard as proposed by National Metal Convertars,
Inc. and to so advise the City Hanager. The Board also found the present
natural screening Lo be adequate but conditioned its site approval as follows:

1. That the adequacy of screening be reviewed annually in conjunction with
Ticense (permit) renewal,

2. That no substantial accumulation of tires be allowed by the licensee
to take place.

“his matter will be duly advertised for a public hearing before the City Council,
preparaiory to the Council's November 3rd hearing on the application for an
aucomobile graveyard permit., A report will be sent to the City Manager during
ihe preceding week. A1l material submitted at the Planning Board's meeling

will be specifically included as part of the record on this matter.

Sincerely,

<f) ] 67é2¥€4%4465;.

1@T812/A. Holtephetf
Assistant Planning Dinsctor

GAH/ 3k

cc: Chairman & Memhars of the Planning Boerd
dohn E. Menario. City Manager
Denald £. Megatalin, Jdr., Planning Director
JAtan Soule, Assistant Director of Building & Inspection
Arthur Duffett, City Clerk

. 369 CONGRESS STRCET @ PORTLAND, MAINE 04111 @  TELEPHONE (?07) 775-5451
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine Nav, §, 1975
Locationg3=123 Rishop S&e(?&J_WW% Zone_y _a

To the INSPECTOR OF PUILDINGS, Portland, Maine

The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of cccupancy to

allow the use of the above named premises for.mmmmnmmf'

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by_ Robart Hall

whose address is ) to show compliance with the
Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zcne in which the
property is located: and in accordance with the following pertinent
information:-

Owner (name,address and phone number)_ Portland Terminal Co, 22 S, John St.
Lessee (name, address and phone number) National Meta), Converters lewsde, Majne

Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot?

. If s0, what is use of building or cther use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of
vehicles to be parked - passenger cars? . commercial vehicles

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and
proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over
public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?

And, if access to the premises is available from
more than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning
Board? : :

'Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the
public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a
corner lot}?

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street?_
If sc. have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the
Director of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner

By

(duly authorized thereto)

hkkihkhkhhkhkkkkhhkhhdhhkhhxkdkkhkrk

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
To:

of the Zoning Ordinance unless & Certificate of Occupancy is first pro-
cured frcm the Department of Building Inspection. .

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and
the above application may now proceed without further authorization, but
subject to the couditions indicated below - notice of readiness for
final inspecticn to be given to this department when the premises have
been placed in compliance with the requirements:-

COMMENCING the above proposes use of the premises would 'be IN VIOLATION

{Date)

Inspector of Buildings

Hrr et




Peemit To Be Displayed On Premises

x

CITY/ROWAL . BORTLAND COUNTY, ... L L G—G——— 17 V1Y)

l"ermit Number /o

Fee Paid §....199,00

Public Tearing held 19.75....

o Pt

To cstablish, operale or maintain an awtomabite fraveyard or junkyard! Subjeet to existing rules,
regulations and any amendments that may be made thereto, under the provislons of Title 30,
Chapler 481, Public Laws 1966, Scctions 2451-B {0 2459, . .

This permit ia Nereby granted upon condition that ihe autoraobile graveyityd or junkya'r(l does not
violate any of. the ubove Sections of Title 30, - . ' .

Owner's Name National Metal Converters, Inc.

Bushmeﬁrﬁuna National Metal Converters, Inc.

Street or Highway Number 23:123 Bishop Street

P, 0. Address Por tland, Maine

City/TRNRL........ pﬁ**ljnd7"Mainn': 041.03

This permit expires December 3%,1.?,1?... unless sooner revoked by tHeMunicipal Officials.
Dated at City/Son Lortland. Malng.... this .wodzde d3y¥of . Navemher.... . 19..25.0

' . a " Municipal Officers:

The Undersigned being Clerk of the City of Portland
hereby certifics that at a meeting of the Municipal "
Officers of said City of Portland held Novembher 3,1975
a majority of the Municipal Officers of said City of
"Portland voted to approve the within application. The
Undersigned further certifies {rat a record of said
vote of approval is on file in the official records

of said City of Portland. ‘

IQ'Lif jed True 'Copy
#pma AN ey
I WS
) Cily ez Clerk, 7 7

2 to Apptlennt
:::::‘ T Mande ity |

H tn Nat, (Ol
::::r h"» Ktate Vuiles (OV(!P)
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ey OF PORTLAND, MAINE -
SITE PLAN FEVIEW ‘
’ Processmg Form

TerAl

.

mt... m\l Retal Convertars s Tap, - Emgk. 14, 1%‘?5

. Boplicant > . -
, E‘*%S: taloe : ABBEEEATS nuchers 291«“»?,2! iliﬁh—» 8.

T — R e ———,

Proposed Use of Site . : - Site Identmnr(s) from Assessors Maps
12,000 & 24, / newa . - . -2 Ind

Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage ] . Zoning of Proposed Site

RO T

o

s L et

SN L B i AL

Site Location Review (DEP) Requxred ( )Yes (x)No. Proposed Number of Floors same - .
Board of Appeals Action Required; [ ) Yes (%) No . Tbtalﬁ Floor Area, . mebs = . .
iPlanmng Board Action Requured ( YYes ( yNo ... - ! I :

T D S A st .

P

T

" Other Comments

*Datc Dept, Review Due et sabsr 17, 1975

2o L
-l

S

et
ke, 10

. (..

N . 'r
“

4,.—...~...v.......__......_._~__.__.......... _—-

PLAN"JENG DEPARTMENT REVIEW

(nat R ceived)

P

S

. L LI
(S N -

| ‘Major'DeveloprrTnt -~ Requires Planning Board Approval Revrew lmtiated

oIty

0. Min'or ADévelopm nt — Staff Review Below

4

CT Wit
'ROJECTS

CIRCULATION
LANDSCAPING )
SPACE & BULK
OF STRUCTURES
FINANCIAL CAPACITY

PARKING® -
PATTERN
PEDESTRIAN
WALKWAYS
SCREENMING

CHANGE IN
SITE PLAN - -

LIGHTING
CONFL
Y P

fot

, APPROVED'

AT
TR

. APPROVED - o . conunl«)m
comomom\uv 11 \ 0 | Soa

e

IS

L ‘ ; - |ReasoNs~i -
" DISAPPROVED N - , SPECIFIED
\ : : : : BELOW -

:.‘,l\‘ ‘ : oo . ' ' % - .
" REASONS: 7%«: W Neta MM}. Py /
| é/wa, m?“aca%wf J,M_m

__,be%('t/' @U‘“ e )w\m‘zbdm- twadee /’w@,{l& or'i ‘

(Attach Separa Sheet If Nucessary)

R . SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DI\TE 0
- PLANNING DEPARTMENT copy
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. RECEIVE
BERNSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER AND MELSON i o VED
ONE MONUMENT SQUART { e UL 3 1 1975

PORTLAND MAING | DEPT. OF £LDG. INSP,
ISRAEL BraNSTEN eno-1mer: 04t - : CliY OF PORILAND

LOUIS BERNSTEIN S
SUMNER T. BERNSTEIN
HERRERT H. SAWYER . AREA Cooe 207
LEONARD M.NELSOK TELEPHONE 774-65291
WILLIAM W. WILLARD

JTROME F. GOLDBERG

GEOGRGE M. SHUR

GREGORY A, TSELIRIA

£, PAUL FRINSKO

PETER J. RUBIM July 17 N
ALAN R.ATKINS

RICHARD P. LEBLANG

ERIC . SAUNDERS

COUNSEL. RICHARD I, POU.0S

Mr. Alap Soule, Director
Zoning Administration
¢city of Portland

City Hall

Portland, Maine

pE; NATIONAL METAL CONVERTERS, INC.

pDear Mr. Soule:

In accordance with the Application for permit of National
Metal Conwverters, Inc., on property of roritland Tarminzl
Company at Rear 23-123 Bishop Street, Portland, Moine, held
under land lease by National Metal Converters, Inc, dated
June 10, 1975 from Portland Terminal Company, you had re=
quested a brief letter setting forth the proposed use by '
National Metal Converters, Inc. National is the owner-
operator of a large auto shredding plant in Leeds, Maine,
That plant is duly licensed by the State of Maine and a8
peen in full time operation for a period in excess of five
Years.,
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Wational is the only facility of ite type in the state
of Maine, and one of the larger facilities of its type in
the United States. The facility is designed to recycle
automobiles which have been scrapped by hydraulicly press-
ing the automobiles to a flattened position and shredding
the automobiles into small bits of steel which are then
loaded into railroad cars and trucks and shipped out of
the State of Maine, and to National's steel rolling mild
in South Windham for reprocessing into stecl,
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Ohviously, in the process of performing its business,
Wational provides a much needed clean-up of abandoned auto-
mobiles which are littering the jandscape, T2 more
effectively service those areas in need of such clean-up,
and to be of readier access to its market source, National
has made several surveys. The surveys indicete that the

. -
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EPE. OF BLDG. NSPpagy

‘lan Soule, Directar

L

A
AR

|
; o X I CIY OF PORTLAND 2
ng Admlnlstratlon H

R e A

‘rea of Greater Portland. is greatly in need of the kind
of clean-up facility for abandoned automobiles which
3" - National can provigde, This need presents ap attractive

' market source for National for the gathering of abandoned
automobiles to be bProcessed,

this neegq, National entereg

doned for railroad use and now
surrounded on two

foot trees,

street,

25 st b e SRR

i)

rear of Bishop Street, near the lo

tion, fThe railroad tracks run through the broperty anc
continue parallel te Warren Avenue into Westbrook.

Fadrpa et

of Greater Portland #: the depot, The auto
be moved into the depot brobably on a wee
and flatten the cars accumulated,

end loader will load the flattened
trailer trucks for transportation t

flattener will
kly basis o Press
A vehicle such as a fronte-
cars onto flat beg

O Leeds and shredding,

Trucks will also rTemove all automobile t

ires, and al1l
other debris not kept in the cars for proces

sing,

Three to four employees will be on t
to insure bProper maintenance, Under no circumstances will
vehicles be allowed to accumulate for any purpose other than
the awaiting of flattening ang shipment to Leeds,

he site at a1 times

No office will pe maintained othey than for the

super-
visior of this activity, no ussd

Car parts of any kind will

&
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ng Administration - CiTY OF PORTLAND

lan Soule, Director ‘
{
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be s0ld., Mo parts, motors, tires, or other portions of
automobiles will be accumulated for storage, resale, or

the like. No other type of property except for abandoned
automobiles will be accepted at the depot. It is currently
anticipated that no automobiles brought to the depot will
remain at the depot for more than several days prior to

the time that it is flattened and removed to Leeds.

P LT st e ah £ 0

I am sure that I do not have to impress upon you the
value of this type of service to the City of Portland.
Removing abandoned vehicles which ‘have so long constituted
a blight upon the City, will be a substantial beautifica=
tion of the entire area, This service will be more rapidly
performed once National has established a depot in the
City of Portland where independent truckers will be able
to make autos available.

National is of the opinion that the use proposed does
not constitute a junkyard within the meaning of the City
of Portland Zoning Ordinance, or the State of Maine stat-
utes dealing with autowobile graveyards, The term
“automobile graveyard" carries within it the clear impli-
cation that the autos are placed at a location for long
term occupancy for purposes of the sale of parts, without
any present intention to recycle the automobiles, Likewise,
junkyard is a defined term under the provisions of the
State statute (althouyh not defined under the City of
Portland Zonong Ordinance}, As defined under Title 30,
§2451-B (2), junkyard is a yard, field or other area used
as a place of storage for: (a) discarded, worn out or
junked plumbing, heating supplies, household appliances
and furniture; (b) discarded scrap and junked lumber; {c)
old or scrapped copper, brass, rope, rags, batteries,
paper trash, rubber debris, waste and all scrap iron,
steel and other scrap, ferous or non-ferous material; and
(d) garbage dumps, wastedumps and sanitary fills,

The State statutes therefore make a clear distinction
between automobile graveyards which relate to automobiles
and junkyards which relate to other types of debris. It
is the firm belief of Wational that ité depot is nerely
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RPECEIVED

3 l'}’ r '\.{f‘\q
ERNSTEIN, SHUR,.‘SAWYER AND NELsdn ‘._«,1_24 e,k
L o .LEPT. OF BLOG. INSP,
an Soule, Director S o1V OF PORTLAYD,
ing Administratiop : TR

pot for the temporary location of automobiles
iate flattening ang trucking to Leeds,

Since the broperty is in ap I~2 Zone, we believe that
5 a permitted use since none of the exclusions in the
I-2 Zone woulg deny the intendeg use,

We would appreciate your confirmation of our opinion,
and favorable action upon the permit request,

You;s truly,

.
/@ - (e
Greqory A, Tselikis

GAT/tja

€C: National Metal Converters, Inc,
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" CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
' MEMORAMNDUM

o

pare: July 28, 1975

77 0n July 22nd,- 1975 you forwarded the following question to this office for an
pinion thereon. ] N

"What is the meaning of Section 602,11 A.2 of the Zoning Ordinance
where it states: "Junkyards, automobile- graveyards, :removal or
sale of used parts from motor vehicles." Can these be considered
separately or can we consider them as describing a junkyard?

In answer to your question, the use of these terms when read against SectionA
602, 11 and 602,12 would 'seem to infer a category of separate uses and, therefore,
the<phrase you mention above should not be considered descriptive in nature. ,The’
end: result of this is that the lack of reference to automobile graveyards in
_Section- '602.12 A,3 of the Zoning Ordinance means that automcbile graveyards are
permitted uses in such zones.

"In response to the overall question posed by the letter of Gregory A. Tselikis,
‘I disagree that the proposition of National Metal Convertors Inc. is not an automobile
graﬁeyard I feel that the use proposed by National Metal Convertors Inc. clearly
falls within the definition of automobile graveyard set forth in title 30 MRSA -
Section 2451—B Subsection 1 as follows: "Automobile graveyard" as used in this
sub chapter shall mean a yard, field or other area used as a placehpf Storage for

i us

- gthire: eefvi’cea” e, discarded; iioin}i ioi t?or;jgnked;'motor ivehiclés i, ..

Inclusion Within this definition me that National Metal Convertors Inc. is

- required to get a permit from the Municipal Officers before they can establish
their use of the property on Bishop Street. The regulations concerning such-
pernit are set forth in Title 30 MRSA' 2451, et seq. and in a Department of
Transportation Bulletin. Mr. Tselikis will probably be quite familiar with this

regulatory set up.

Furthermore, National Metal Convertors Inc. also falls within the definition of a
junk dealer as set forth in Section 410.1 of the City Code, which requires a permit
from the Municipal Officers under Section 410,1. 1In all likelihood the permit
required by the Municipal Code and the one required by state statute can be combined.
It is'my suggestion that you have National Metal Convertors Inc., and Mr, Tselikis
submit application for both permits on the appropriate form and that said
application be forwarded to the City Clerk, to the Planning Board and then to the

Municipal Officers.

Fnm T foe .

If you have any further questions concerning this matter please contact me and

1'n111 elaborate furthqr.
Ky , ‘_\ -
O’/&“Je

William ,'O'Brien{:}r.
Corporation Counse
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

.

In William J. O'Brien, Jr's memorandum to you of July 28, 1975,

Mr., O'Brien feelg that the use of National Metal Convertors Inc.

are asking for in their letter to me on July 17, 1975, falls within
the definition of an automobile graveyard, He also states that their
use falls within the definition of a junk dealer, therefore, requiring
State and City licenses. He does not say a junx yard, It would

seem based on hig ruling that we are within our rights to call this
an automcbile junkyard and as such this would he allowable in the

I-2 Industrial Zone in which this prorerty is located. If you concur
with the above,than as Mr. O'Brien states we should at once get in
contact with the lessees: so that they may apply for licenses from the
City and State.

I aw enclosing a copy of this memorandum and the one to you from

Mr, O'Brien to Michael Wing for his review. Mr, Wing would like

to know when you make your decision when you are going to contact the
National Metal Convertors Inc. so that he may co-ordinate any other
City Departments that he feels may be involved.

A. Allan Soule, Assistant Director
Building Inspection Servicesg
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PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY

4. R. McFARLANC .
* MANAGER:INDUSTRIAL DRVELOGFMKNT
REAL ESTATE AND TAXATION

June 25, 1975

Mr. Harold Siagel, President
National Metal Converters, Inc.
Rt. 106

Leeds, Maine 04263

Dear Mr. Siagel:

Enclosed is an executed copy of an agreement covering the lease
of Railroad owned land in Bishop Street Yard, Portland, Maine

242 ST. JOHN STRERY .
PORTLAND. MAINE - !
oatoa . !

ey e
TR
' s

| "RECEIVED
JUL15 1975

DEPL. OF BLUG. INSP,
Y oF PowTLND

for the storage of scrap automobile bodies.

Very truly yours,

%‘Jﬁ\)’)\ ‘ZV'/CZ-'J; Evyy
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— Peemit To Be Displaycd bn Premises

CITY /2000 ... RORTLAND, COUNTY,

SPG— V7 1Y) Y

Pcrmit Number ..£........

Pee Paid §....100.0

........... ertroeirense

1975,
Mermt
“To establish, opevate or maintain an antomohile graveynrd ep Junieysrd! St

regulntions and' any amendments that may be made thereto,
Chapler 481, Public Laws 1966, Sections 2451-B to 2459,

sject {o existing rules,
under the provislons of Title 30,

This permit is hereby granted upon condition that the automobile grnvéydl‘d px: Junkyard does not
violate any of the ubove Sections of Title 30, . '

Owner's Name National Metal Converters, Inc.

Business Name National Metal Converters, Inc,

Street or Highway Number 23:123 Bishop Street

P, 0. Address Portland, Maine

City/'KC(xW . Pnrf]_g_n,d_’__biai NG 04102

This permit expires December 3:3*,_1.?,.7..5“. unless sooner revoked by tHeMunicipal Officials.
Dated at City/Toxen Lorsland, Maine...... this .....dzd.—__ diy of <Noxember,....... 18..7

' " Municipal Officers: .
The Undersigned being Clerk of the City of Portland ' .
hereby certifics. that at a meeting of the Municipal'” .
Officers of said City of Portland held November 3,1975
a majority of the Municipal Officers of said City of
Portland voted to approve the within application. The
Undersigned further certifies that a record of said
vote of approval is on file in the official records
of said City of Portland.

ylifed Tove ‘Copy
) 2 P
{:17 1y, 2l 455

City/2oun Clerk, #7

I Copy ta Appilennt

1 Copy e :|1u(r‘-1l iy ( )
o [ 3

H ::::::; i Hente Polles over

T s el i L,




o RmionsAnd/OrCondlt!onn: :

de ALl gas. tanks. cor S2ats..and. Fimm s

(Lo he..remaved. ance a.week

2. Approved portable extinguishers to be on site while operations are going on.
‘

3. All gas and waste oil to be removed outside the City limits and no large’

amounts be allowed to accumulate,

Rocommandations of Department, of Tramsportation

e !

Violations:

ey
ek e e e e o e

s S s el




. - November 5, 1975
City of Portland, Maine

. o‘ -
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK ‘N o 6190

To all whom these presents may concern:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY That the Municipal Officers have granted a license to

name__National Metal Converters, Inc.

DB.A

23-123 Bishop Street
PORTLAND, MAINE (4103

AT

For JUNK DEALER (AUTOMOBILE JUNKYARD) $25.00

and in that place only under the following conditions

This licenss is grur{ied :bbiect 1o sirict observance of all laws, ordinances
ond regulations enacted for the protection of the City so far as they may

apply, and is fo continue in force until December 31, 1975

unless sooner revoked.

M M @‘72/;@%‘ City derk

THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERAGLE ~
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N October: 10, 1975
Mr, 'F, Paul Frinsko 8
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer and Nelson. P
One Monument Square : ¢ N
\Pq:tland, ME 04111 : . -
' S o ‘_ﬁﬁ§”253-123-Bishbg'Street
: \ Dea. Mr. Frinsko- o _ {
‘In reply to your leLters of October 7 1975 I have aubmitted

-plans- and other’ information ‘to-the Planm.ng Department. for’
. their review, and the hearing is set for Tuesday, October 14th-
) at 4 00 P. m.,"in room 209 city Hall. ’

'I‘his department has approved the use- t’xat National Metal cOn- SRS
‘verters has asked for, at this location, as an’ .automobile: - o

I “o e ‘graveyard. - We will be able to issue"the: building permit as'” Lo ;
e ¢ soom as the Counsel gives iLs f;mal approval.. ' . -
A " oy :3~ P _17 e t: . L e .3  . . - ) ¥ ‘
ey ) S ‘ ‘ !
K " ' Very truly yoursg

o . - A. Allan Soule’
s e o Asslstant Director
AAS/mj
¥ - »
5t
A . Y
’% (L
= ‘ ' K
1
JLaer
§ o
: : ! i
3 ¢ k 1
, . o
I3 - @S B
. @ .o
2

-
o

sy




Anga Cooe apy
Tcn:wuou: Tr4-829)
ORY 4, Tseuigy
FRINgKQ
. RU

£qunsye,

<

(S Ricwann [ 3 Pouigs

t conference, a
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nd on September lo, 1975, ¢
e Cumpletea right o Nd track
Showin e Property of Na
in accordange with yo
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C Ccon cer,
applications for

have been fileg for State and local
Cipate Teceipt Of the Permits 5+ the next
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T earliegt Conveniep
Very ruly Yours,
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R LT NELCEAIErR A

BerRNsTEIN, SHUR, Sawver AND NELsSQN

ONE MONUMENT SQUAREL

PORTLAN D, MAty B

ISAAE ) l:m«srtm {isas -1 21

BABNETT |, 8Myn Q4

LouIs aERNSTE > i

SUMNER ¥ BERNSTEN

HERBERT n SAWYER u“q{‘gq’
LEONAR2 M NELSOY Yastenont vra-eom
Wittiam W. WILLARD

JEROME F. GoLDaERG .

9EORGE M SHuRr Soungry RIEHARD 2. PO o)
GREGORY A, . 3ELIN|s .

F.PAUL FRINSKO e

PETER J. RUBIN

ALAN R. ATKINS

NICHARD &, Leatanc Sepf:ember 3'-0: l925

IRIC R SAUNDERS

Mr. Alan so 1le
Deputy Director

Department of Buildings & Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04111

PSRN

e

il ain)
e Eo RS

T M

Re: National Metal Converters, T,

oy

52300 § Ly and

Dear Alan:

a3

omplete right of way and track map of
Portland Terminai Company for that area, drawn to scale,

with the boundaries of the broperty leased to National Metal
Converters, Ine, and the access route thereto shown in req,

I trust that thig will cxpedite your processing of thig

application, ang should you have any further questiong Please
feel free to call me at any time. ’

Very truly yoursg,

FPF:rs
Encl.

RECEIVED

SEP111975

. Hep
DEPT. "OF BLDG. )ld‘Si .
CITY OF PORT.ALD ‘

s o e =
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
[ MEMORANDUM

‘Ellaworth T, Rundlet® Z1X, Assistant Corporation Coungel  DATE: ¢uf9.74

FROM:

&, Allan Soule, Asst, Director Bullding & Inspection Servicas
Portland Recyaling, Inc.

SUBJECT:

=i,

In reply to youy :mmo of Suptember 18, 1974 wo informod the
Portland Rocycling, Inc., and all involved that ths typa of
operation they proposed,in a latter to Mx, R, Lovell Brown,s/s/74
the Diractor of this dspartment, that it would be mllowable
in the X-2 Industrial Zone. I zecoived a call from

Mo Exrnsst Je Baccocl zome tine around the lant of August or
ths first of Septambar telling me that thay wexa changing
thelys operation fram what they orlginally informad ms., I
told him that it would ba necassary for him to write ma &
lstter explaining what thoy proposaed to do. The lottsr sont
to ma iz tho seme one that you have zeceived in your offico.

I hava informad him, on the 18tk of Septeombar, 1974, that I
could no longar considar the operation that e now proposes
as an allowable use in the I-2 Induatrial Zoas, but folt that
it mey now fall in the category of a junk yard. I gavs him
two altornatives, We could consider this as & Junk yard, and
o could go bavova the Board Of Appeals to ses if they would
allow 4%, or, he snd a representative of his cumpany could
coma to the City Hall to meet with Mr, Brown and myazelf and go
ovor thelr operation in detail so that we could dgot a more
clearer picturo of what thay proposs. It does nob seam likely
on the basis of Mr, Babcouk's letter that we can novw glve our
approval, however, ws are vaiting to hear from My, Babcosk so
that we cen clarify the next step naecessary for this busincsas,

I s e,

"R Allen Sovis,
Direator Buillding & Znspoction Services




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

i

:85"
RfEnie
ﬁl&m Sovle, Assistant Director of Building and Inspection DATE: 9/18/74
4

o
(i

3

'; ’ifo'rtland Recyeling, Inc,

The attached letter was sent to me and to Arthur Duffett regarding
the operation at Presumpscot Street.

I am concerned that the proper procedures, licensing and otherwise,
be met by this company, Would you please review the proposed operation

again, contact Mr, Babcock, and determine what category this proposed
business will £all in.

Mr, Babcock appears to be quite willing to discuss this matter in

detail with City officials.

Ellswort{] T. Rundlett III
Assgistant Corporation Counsel

ETR/d1h
Enclosure

cet  Arthur Duffett
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LEONARD & PrICRCE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1208100
ONE MONUMENT SQUARE
PORTLAND, MAINE 0411l counscy
¢ EoWARD w,ATwoOD
AREA CODE 207
?73-8411

September 13, 1974

 ALDEAT, 0 AYRE,
BCELLVRRETT R, INGALLS
FLIVAMES 8. TINPRITEN

3

Ellsworth T, Rundlett, ITI
Assistant Corporation Counsel
City Hall

Portland, Maine

" Re: Portland Recycling, Inc,
Dear Mr. Rundlett:

A week or so ago, I telephoned you to inform you that the
scope of the activities contemplated by Portland Recycling,
Inc., has changed since I filed the application for a permit
on its behalf.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that Portland
Recycling, Inc., presently contemplates the purchase for
resale and/or recycling of #1 steel, #2 steel, and cast iron
engine blocks, oo

I apologize if this additional information will cause you
to repeat any of your actions taken on behalf of Portland
Recycling, Inc., however, this information was simply not
available at the time of the initial application.,

I appreciate your cooperation and patience in this matter.
If there is anything that I may do to assist you in this
matter, please do not hesitate to contact me,

Sincerely yours,

Ernest J.

ek “f”»‘<?’:'§‘§“.’vg TR O R e s T L

¢
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‘ 50‘3-53:5‘Pr§"}kamnpgeot‘ Street :

Sept,. 18, 2974
'aiq;éagatmdd.Scri&zex;MIen & McKusiek .
" Atti Ernest J. Babcogk
1 Monunient ‘Squaze B
' Doar Mz, Babeosk: ) -
' '\'::'.’n';x'-eply‘t‘ca your letter ‘1974, in which you
state in part, { cyeling, Inc,, would

contemplate resale 4 i %l and #2, ang .
~ east iron engine blocks, e T N

it

.28 per our conversation earlier I haye. statiud, based on g o
. letter of July 6, 1974, frem -Lawrencs E, Buck:.s,v..'?ro.’!,gériz«ad
.- New England Company, of Everatt, Massaehusatta. that ¢the use
-~ proposed in ‘that lotter ‘ wable in thig g :
- without an 5 al,
this :ecfcl.ing. proca
~ and possibly sorap,
w3 junk yard, 3 an g
. stated. in Mr, ! st ‘the D this dapartmon 0
- Mp, Bzowm,. Br and my: begadtoget together
with yei .
furthor decdsion g that time, 12
. ahead on what, you are now asking ve ¢
and you may go bafore the Board of Appe
at thin location, . . :

XE.4t 48 your dssize to hay Tifarenca with us of to go ahead

LR e

_ ‘with an avpeal please let mo know, 89 that W may set Uppthe proper
. provedure,; . . ST T T e |
L oo C - Very truly yours, SR
’ - A Allan Soule, . .. R
Agst, pir. Building & Inspaction SQMceS;

kn:»-.nm%m%x‘n‘gﬁiw-mMi'.’i’JT‘."L“;.:,.."'W.\“"' :
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PIERCE, ATWOOD, SCRIBNER, ALLEN & MEKUSICK
LEONARD A.PIERCE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW asx-s00
ONE MONUMENT SQUARE
COUNSEL
PORTLAND, MAINE 0411l KoWAne 000

AREA CODE 207
773-8411

NALD'A, FOWLER, JR, ’
§MUCE A, COQGESHALL v \
ASON PRATT, JA, S Septembel‘ 135 1974
ieL £ moxen
OTHAM D, PIEACE, JR.
LBERT 0. AYRE
EVERETT P INGALLS

JAMES B.2IMPRITCH
EANEST J, BABCOCK

T R N I - a0 e,

Mr, Allan Soule
Assistant Director

Building and Inspection Services
City Hall '

Portland, Maine

LRV

s
2

-Re: Portland Recycling, Inc.

Dear Mr. Soule:

A veek or so ago, I telephoned you to inform you that the
scope of the activities comtemplated by Portland Recycling,
Inc., has changed since I filed the application for a permit
on its behalf,

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that Portland
Recycling, Inc., presently contemplates the purchase for
resale and/or recycling of #1 steel, #2 steel, and cast iron
engine blocks,

I apologize if this additional information will cause you ’
to repeat any of your actions taken on behalf of Portland
Recycling, Inc., however, this information was simply not
available at the time of the initial application.

We are currently discussing the formulation of a s0ils. survey
and construction plan with local engineers., We will contact
you as soon as these. documents are completed.

o,

I appreciate your cooperation and patience in this matter.
If there is anything that I may do to assist you in this
matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

R

2

LETPL

7

Sincerely yours,

Ernest J. aabccck

A
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July i, 1974

stroets, and curb and sidewalk linasy

londscape plean showing location, type and approximata sizo of
plantings;

location ‘and dimensions of all fencing and screaning:
location and intensity of outdoor lighting syatem.

Ty

writton stzZement iy the applicant that shall congist of

4 deacription of the proposed uses to be lacated eon the site,
ineluding gquantity and type of residential unite, 1f any,
the total land avea of the site, and the total floor arez and
ground coverage of each proposed building and structure;
génoral summary of exlsting and proposed casements or other burdens
now axisting or %o ba placed on the proparty:
mathod £or handling solid waste disposals
the applicant's evaluation of the avallability of off-site public
facilities including sower, water and strects;
a Goscription $f any problems of drainage or topugraphy, or a
ropresentation that, in the opinion of the applicant theve ave
‘poney - . )

g» an éstimate of the time period rzequired for completion of the
davelopnont.

Wa will also noed f£our signed copies of a stutement by the applicant
sotting forth the hames and addressas of the oWor or owners of Lhe
parcel you are proposing ¢o develop and the estimated cost of tha
dovelopnznts. " :

The Dopariwent of Invirciental Pratection may be involvod ecause of

the closeness of thig 'y o tha strean and acaan nearby. You
should chack with tho State on this. '

I£ I can bo of any Furthez help please do not hositate to call on ma
heve at this office in City Hall.

Vory truly yours,

A, Allan Soule

Asst. Direceor Bullding & Inspaction
Sarvicos




Auguse 5, la7s

Bernstain, shur. Sawyey and Ne.lécn " e, Féréland Tormingy Co,
Aty e, Sragory a, Toalilis o 242 8, John Bt.
%9 ara p
faino . 0411y ' ©eCe Nationay total Canvortors,
o § . Leeds, Maing , )
Rai : 23~123 Bighop sg,

38080013 4 253upy o 8, 296113, 295.g.3
Sontlemin; - ' o ' ~ |

datod July 17, 1975

£ Directoy Of Dud 3 din, and

on the bagis of thats lottoy andg
ratlion Counsal gox CoLivin.

@W,\

10 £ollo
Hore thig OL L cun asa
a budlding poxniy fop that
Tha fdgwlationg Concarning Sueh a nga
Ordinances unaey Title 30 mpsy 245 ot ;
P Bullotin, 7 tool that g
(]

usa,

it is Suggasteq by this OLfica £hay Hational Hotal
and M. Poolili. sumit ¢ho Aeplication ¢,
licensag nocessary on the appropriata, Lo
to the Clty clop: of Pordland a0
Of sanwm gy that wo mxy tako bursuing g
Yeviow ang in tury suinission to tha Huniaipat




i
I

on advige froa Corporstion counsal.e v £ind that the definivion of ‘
an aukomabile grave ard ie sot forth in Pitle 30 MASA, goction 2451=B.
aub section 1, whi stakos, "Aujomobile graoveyasd” &s ‘ this -
apter ghall paed & yard, f£ield or o used ns a placs
for thyeg or WOXo gheprvicaabls, ai worn out oY
{nks, T Inoludoed in this defl
Lo ralats that 5 wipal Qf€icoss muat be
established kefore “cha wee o d a pemnit fox Samd’
can ba isaueds if you have any 1 concarning this -
patkor, 4o not nozitats to call me at will tzry &0 -
1 of assistonca o ¥oUs :

)

At zems polnt 4 tite, I wish Lo romind you that a foo will Lo duo
on the applichtion wihiah was mode oa July 16, 1975. Inacaud as |

#hi timo of zoview rathor than payment, wo will walt for youx
homaworls o B0 dono elsewhord and hear from you at a 1atoy duabe ab -

whleh Blme we may thon procegs the perudbe

Vary truly youwrsd

\

R, Iovell Brown
Divector




: \\ August 5, 1973

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer and Nelzon €.Cs Portlang Terminal co,
Att: Mr, Gregory A, Tgelikig 242 St, Jgohn St.
Monument Square ) ) ) .
ortland, Maine 04111 ' SeGe National Metal Convertors. xncg
L Leeds, Maine ,

[l JRes/ 23-123 Bighop st, Issessors & 293-2-7 & g, 296-H-13, 195-gq-3

Gentlenens

his office has reviewed your recent letter, dated July 17, 1975
ddressed o Mr. Alan Soule, Assigtant Director of Building anq
nspection Services, and we have on the basis of that letter ang
ur ordinances conferred with AUr Corporation Coungel for Sonfiyie

by the National Metal convertors, Inc. as a junk Yard. Inasmuch ag -
his 18 located in an 1-2, Industrial Zone, the use £or such would '
[] -acceptable as far as the Zoning Ordinance ig concerned, howavap

e wish to advise You of the following requirements that should he

pursued by youy before thig office can take a further Btep towardg

the issuance of a building pexmit for thag usa,

rdinances under Title 30 MRsp 2451 et se¢. and in g Department of
ransportation Bulletin, 1 feel that Mr. Tselikis will probably be .
Lte familiar with thig regulatory get UP. Inasmuch ag the use of .
requirementg falls within the definition of & junk dealer as get P €%§
forth in Section 418.1 of the City of Portlandg Ordinances, the use :
requiras a permit which must be approved by the Hunicipal Cfficezrs
It is suggestea by this office thet Natlional Metal Convertors, Ing, :
and Mr. Taelikis submit thg application €op both permitg angd
licenses nRecessary on the appropriate foum and that the application
forwarded to the City clerk of Fortland ang an advisory indicatedq
0 this office of same so that we may take pursuing steps to hava

Planning Boarq raviaw angq in turn gubmigsion to the Municipal
Officers,

-,




Bagy &

T advisg frem Gorporation dounsel, wa £ind tha
én automobilg graveyard is set forth in Title 30 MRsa, Section 2451-p,
8ub section ), which statas, "Automobile graveyard" as used in thig

sub chapter, shall mean a yard, field or other area used as a place
rage for three or

£ the definfeicn of

HoXe unserviceabls, discarded, worn out oy
Junked motor vehicles, ., is definition, it goas on
to rel ; Municipal 0fficers must be
Property and a permit for same
<€an be §ssued, if

rther questions, concerning thig
Batter, do not hasitate to call me at this office and I will tzy to
% of assistanqge to you,

At somg poing in time, ¥ wish o remind you that & fee will be due
on the appli i bl

¥ 16, 1975, Inasmuch as
this was @ w2 will wait for your

Vory truly yoursgy

Be lavell nycan
bivagior




